
1500 Marilla Street
Council Chambers, 6th Floor

Dallas, Texas 75201
City of Dallas

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-2176 Name:

Status:Type: CONSENT AGENDA Approved with Correction

File created: In control:10/28/2020 Office of Homeless Solutions

On agenda: Final action:11/11/2020 11/11/2020

Title: Authorize the City Manager to execute Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to extend the emergency
service price agreement with The Visiting Nurse Association of Texas from September 30, 2020 to
December 30, 2020 to continue to provide nutritious meals to individuals sheltered by the City of
Dallas in response to COVID-19 and add funding in the amount of $128,700.00 (1) Supplemental
Agreement No. 2 to the price agreement with Visiting Nurse Association of Texas to extend the City
Manager’s execution of an emergency service price agreement, to continue to provide nutritious
meals to individuals sheltered by the City of Dallas in response to COVID-19; and (2) adding funds in
the amount of $128,700.00 - Not to exceed $128,700.00, from $543,325.00 to $672,025.00 -
Financing: U.S. Department of Treasury - Coronavirus Relief Funds

Sponsors:

Indexes: 100

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Dallas Printed on 5/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

